6 Band Beam

Mosley Electronics, Inc., 1325 Style Master Drive, Union, Missouri
Tel: 636-583-8595, Fax: 636-583-0890




TA-63-N Manual V-2.0-2007

Six Band Broadband Beam

CONTENTS

Parts List

Deburring and Cautions

Assembly of Boom

Assembly of Mast Plate

Assembly of Driven Elements
Placing Driven Elementsto Boom
Placement of Phasing Lines
Assembly of Double Trapped Element
Preparing Your Coax

Placement of Coax to Phasing Lines
Using an R.F. Choke

Final Check

Antenna Layout

SWR Curves

Adding the 6 Meter Section
TA-63-N Specification Sheet
Suggestions

Notes and Blank SWR Graph

TA-63-N

Tableof Contents

PAGE #

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

14

15




The high performance of your Mosley TA-63-N can only be achieved if this beam is assembled in accordance with the
instructions in this manual. Substitutions of materials or modification of design will greatly lessen it's performance.
We recommend that you read through the assembly instructions and familiarize yourself with each step before assembling

yourantenna.
item # Part #
1 A1001
2 A1002
3 1003
4 1004
5 1005
6 A1006
7 A1007
8 A1008
9 A1015
10 1016
1" 1017
12 A1187
13 1188
14 1189
15 1021
16 A388%A
17 A3889B
18 A3888C
19 A1025
20 A1025A
21 A1027
22 A1027A
23 A1028A
24 A1343A
25 A1343B
26 A1024
27 . A1024A
28. A1026
29 "~ A1026A
30 A1028A
31 A1192
32 A1031A
33 A1032A
34 A1033A
35 :
36 1036
37
38 1191
39 1014
40 A1123
41
42
43

Quantity

2
8
16
24
8

NNNNNNN=2NNDN = -] NN
RRIBeMP

N NN U
» PN » SN NRNNNNN -

SN

Description
Element Support -
Insulator Block -
10-32 x 1-1/4" Screw —
#10Lockwasher —
10-32x 1-3/4" Screw _

1"x.058x72" Coded Blue =~
7/8"x.058x36" Coded Blue

Trap Assembly, (12") Coded Blue =~
5/8"x.035x33" Coded Blue ~

5/8" End Cap -~

#8x1/2" SS Sheet Metal Screw

2" U Bolts, 516" SS —

5/116-18, Lock Washer -

5/16" SS Nut

SolderLugs ~—

1-1/4"x.058x72" Coded Brown -
1-1/8"x.058x72" Coded Brown ==

1" x .058 x 36" Coded Brown —
7/8"x.058x36" Coded Brown -~
7/8"x.058x 10" Coded Brown =

Trap Assembly, (11-1/2") Brn/Green =
Trap Assembly, (11-1/2") Bin/Green/Brn -~
5/8"x.035x 28" Coded Brown —~

1-1/8"x.058x72" Coded Black ™
1"x.058x72" Coded Black—
7/8"x.058x20" Coded Black ~
7/8"x.058x 5-1/2" Coded Black

Trap Assembly, (11-1/2") Black/Green -
Trap Assembly, (11-1/2") Blk/Green/Blk —
5/8"x.035x 6-1/2" Coded Black

Mast Plate, 2" holes -~

Boom Section, Coded -

Boom Section, Coded -

Boom Splice, 1.786"x.120x24" =~
Boom Caps, 2"~ . .
Element Caps, 7/8" Inner =

#48 Clamping Block “

#47 Clamping Block, Aluminum -
Installed 2" Trap Seal

Penatrox

Installed Individual Coil with Specified
Number of Turns

Installed #8 Self Tapping Screw For Trap
8-32x1" Machine Screw

#8 Lock Washers ~—







